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Mrs., Alicia Villarosa Ibarra : -

1407 Mercury 3t,, Constellation Subd, i ik e Ay
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this refors to your lotter dated Jwe 23, 1909 inquiring -
about the statug of your fathers olledged lot situated in

pality and upen verification conducted by this 0ffice,
pulong Baglo is- in Momburao, Occidental Mindoroe ’

The runieipality of Mamburao.is under Publie Land Subdi- |
vigion Project (Pls=21Y) and according to the List of i
rlainants submitted to the offiee, there is no lot listed
in the name of Hidalgo Villarosa. The nane of Peira Cruz:

appears in our record as applicant of Lot 2, Plo=@l with .

an area of 11,6359 has, under 34 (I77T-11)2A29, - -
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) b . ‘:o’/’;b
PROVINCE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO} 8. §. By, _[ .
MUNICIPALITY OF MAMBURAQ ) PATE 0o ey, |
%" -

AFFIDAVIT/PROTEST

I ALICIA V. IBARRA, of legal age, married, Filipino, and a resident of 1407

Mercury Sireet, Constellation Subdivision, Anguno Rizal, afer being duly sworn fo in

accordance with law, hereby depose and say:

(&)

[¥5]

A

That L together with my mother and other siblings are the legal heirs of
> = ) =
Hidalge Villarosawho died in the year 1948;

That my father Hidalgo Villarosa owns a parcel of lof more or less 20
hectares, situated at Pulongbagto, Balansay, Mamburao, Occidental Mindore;

That as early as late 1970°s my brother Romeo Villarosa was the one who had
been working in the land until he died on 1896;
(=

That we learned only later that the said land has already been subdivided and
titles were aiready issued to other persons without our knowledge and
congent;

That T am executing this affidavit o protest the said subdivision of the fand
and issuance of titles;

That by this affidavit, I further request the PENRO, Mamburao to hold any
title to be released and/or stop the processing of any application for titling
untif the whole matier be cleared;

That affidavits of other co-heirs and my mother will follow immediately to
confirm and ratify this protest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28" day of

September, 2004 at Mamburao, Occidental Mindore.

Doc. No. 847

Page No.
o P U < S0

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TC BEFQ

%wﬁ\,
ALICIA V. IBARRA
Affiant

" ME this 29" day

September ,

D4 at Mamburao, Occidental Mindore, affi 354492,

Y

Y7
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Republic of The PhlippiNes ]
Province of Occidental Mindoro] S. S.
Municipality of Mamburao )

SINUMPAANG SALAYSAY

Kami, TARCEO C. REVIL at ROSALINA R. CUSTODIO,
kapwa my sapat na gulang, Filipino, at namimirahan sa DPrgy.
Balansay, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro, matapos manumpa
alinsunod sa umiiral na batas, ay nagsasaad ng mga sumusunod:

1. Na kami av matagal ng naninirahan sa Brgy. Balansay,
Mamburao, Occidental Mindore at may mga lupang
sinasaka sa nasabing lugar,

()

. Na noong nabubuhay pa ang mag-asawang Hedalgo
Villarosa at Irene Tria ay nalalaman namin na sila ay
nagsasaka din sa nasabing lugar at nagmamay-ari ng
malawak na bukirin na nasa Pulong Bagto, Balansay,
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro na silang mag-asawa at
ang kanilang mga anak ang namamahala dito;

Na ang mga bagay na ito ay personal naming nalalaman
sapagkat kami ay may mga smasaka ring lupa sa lugar
na iyon at noong panahong iyon ang aming mga pamilya
ay matalik na magkakaibigan;

f.'.,'J

4. Na ginawa naming ang salaysay na ito upang patunayan
ang katotohanan ng lahat ng nasasaad dito at upang
patunayan na ang mag-asawang Hedalgo Villarosa at
Irene Tria ay may pag-aaring lupang sakahin na
matatagpuan sa Pulong Bagto, Balansay, Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro.

BILANG KATUNAYAN NG LAHAT ay lumagda kam ngayong
ika-21 ng Pebrero, 2005 sa Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

L y
Lioativ idnds @/&%‘@ﬁw

Nagsalaysay Nagsalaysay

CTC Blg. 05359336 CTC Blg. 05359337

Kuha noong Pebrero 21, 2005 Kuha noong Peb. 21, 2005
Sa Mamburao, Occ. Mindoro Sa Mamburao, Occ. Mindoro

NILAGDAAN AT SINUMPAAN SA HARAP KO ngayong ika-21

ng Pebrerc, 2005 sa Mamburac, O \ ang mga

ibaba ng kanilang mga pangalay

Doc. No. 8938
Page No. 75
Book No. XVII 3). 240 ,
N L g T e T ) gD A&slmgssum oN O\-DAAC
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Hatural Resources
REGION IVB MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMINT AND WATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
S -~ Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
—— e —

DENR-IVB=-Lands
Supervision e

2% November 2004

MS. ALICIA IBARRA
¢/o Imelda Reymundo
1407 Mercury St.,
Constellation Subd.,
Angono, Rizal

Madam,

This pertains to your letter dated 16 November 2004
regarding your land in So. Pulong Bagto, Balansey, Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro. Please be informed thaet before any
action can be tasken on your reguest, please submit to this
office a2ll the document that will show proof of ownership of
the said land.

I hope that you are informed sccordingly.

Very truly yours,

D_

ROLANDO L., MATANGUIHAN
0IC, LMS
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Republic of the Philippines
Department cf Environment and Natural Resources
REGION IVB MIMAROPA

N COMMUNITY ENVIRONMINT ARD WATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
POREEIPL e, Sy :

S

T
9

DENR-IVB-Lands ik ' |
Supervision - 3

o5 November 2004

MS. ALICIA IBARRA
c/o Imelda Raymundo
1407 Mercury St.,
Constellation Subd.,
Mngono, Rizal

Madam,

This perbains to your letter dated 16 November 2004
regarding your lsnd in So. Pulong Bagto, Balansay, Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro. Please be informed that before any

sction can be taken on your request, please submit to this

office all the document that will show proef of ownership of
the said lande.

I hope thet you are informed accordinglye.

Very truly yours,

(= |
ROLANDO L. MATANGUIHAN
0IC, LMS




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
REGION IVB MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

DENR-IVB-Lands
Supervision

25 November 2004

MS. ALICIA IBARRA
c/o Imelda Raymundo
1407 Mercury St.,
Constellation Subd.,
Angono, Rizal

Madam,

This pertains to your letter dated 16 November 2004
regarding your land in So. Pulong Bagto, Balansay, Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro. Please be informed that before any
action can be taken on your request, please submit to this
office all the document that will show proof of ownership of
the said land. '

I hope that you are informed accordingly.




Republic of the Fhilippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
REGION IVB MIMAROPA
- COMMUNITY ENVIROMMENT AND NATURAL RESCURCES OFFICE
Hamburao, Occidental Mindoro

Supervision
m!‘ch 01. 2005
MS. ALICIA IBARRA
¢/o Imelda I, Raymundo
#1407 Mercury Street

Constellation Subdivision
Angono, Rizal

Madam,

This has reference to your letter dated February 1, 2005, requesting
our office to furnish you a copy of the Free Patent Application of your
father Mr. Hidalgo Villarosa,

Ve regret to inform you that based on our records, there is no appli=
cation in the name of Hidalgo Villarosa,

However, we are requesting you to submit any documents that may help
us to identify the true and correct nunber of the lot Jyou are claiming,

I hope that you are informed accordingly,

Very truly yours,

CONRADO 4, ESPESE, JR.
- CENRO

/evs



Republie of the Philippines
Depertment of mavirzvnnent snd Wefursl Resouress
-  waGIow IvE WINARUER
COMY TR LT ENVTROIGIENAN BN D ALUKAR. R ASOVRCHSE OFGEREC &
Teaburso, Oecidental Mindero

ey 25, 20005

S, ALICTA TBARRA

e/c Tnelda I. Raymunde
#1007 Mexgaryy odTesdt
Sonstellation Supdivision
IRESNE, Rizal

Mad s,

This hes Fefersnce to your letier, rsuestimg ouF office te
Hediate $3ctpeopdepldoihgply Sladleindd e 06 Finging parseic SF
JPUFodanLand tapthedtdd Dy lpikodigcRag toiuaeourac,

I would like $o imfomm you thet our offiece hseve ue jurisdie=
ticn on lots thet hsve silresdy been titled.
HOWGVEE, W6 aEke Very mich willimg to help you settled it om
the Barsngsy level oF you @y CHOOSE pring it to the propsr
pEOCsedings foF an sppEoprigte sctien.

Fhigske yola tfol €226 OFu L&Y axec d0d D DF SO Ve €l Jok YP¥r@asdn .
to be of your service.

Very truly yours,
Very truly yours,

A A QUEBEGEC
CaabiRRo

Le¥s



~ Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tei Nos. 529-6626 to 29; 929-6633 to 35
926-7041 to 43; 929-6252; 929-1669
Website: http://www.denr.gov.ph / E-mail: web@denrgov.ph

%

MRS. ALICIA V. IBARRA
C/0O Imelda I. Raymundo

1407 Mercury St., Constellation Subd.
Agono, Rizal

Dear Mrs. Ibarra:

This refers to your: letter dated October 10, 2005 regarding your
request as to the status of a certain parcel of land allegedly declared in the

name of your father, Hidalgo Villarosa, situated in Pulong Bagto, Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro.

Please be informed that we forwarded your letter to the Regional
Executive Director (RED), DENR-Region-4-A (CALABARZON) in a
Memorandum of even date, directing the said office to verify the status of the
land subject of your request and facilitate immediate action thereto.

You shall be duly informed of actions taken thereon in due time. To
further facilitate action on your request, you may visit the said official at
DENR-Region 4-A (CALABARZON), L and S Building, Roxas Boulevard,
Ermita or call telephone no. (02) 405-0041 citing Document Tracking No.
RMDD-004517.

Thank you and we look forward to be of service to you again.

Very tryly yours,

ANUE
Undeysecretary for Lands,

Let’ Green -



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tei Nos. 929-6626 to 29; 929-6633 to 35
826-7041 to 43; 929-6252; 929-1669
Website: http://www.denr.gov.ph / E-mail: web@denrgov.ph

A
S
R

MEMORANDUM
TO : The Regional Executive Director
DENR-Region 4B (MIMAROPA)
Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila
FROM : The Undersecretary for Lands
SUBJECT LETTER OF MRS. ALICIA V. IBARRA RE: REQUEST ON

THE STATUS OF A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED AT
PULONG BAGTO, MAMBURAO, OCCIDENTAL
MINDORO (Reference Code: RMDD-40517)

DATE . NQY 29 2005

This refers to the letter of Mrs. Alicia V. Ibarra dated October 10, 2005
regarding her request as to the status of a certain parcel of land allegedly
declared in the name of her father, Hidalgo Villarosa, situated in Pulong
Bagto, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

Based on the records of this office, a memorandum dated July 5, 2005

relative to the same subject was forwarded to that office for appropriate
action.

In this regard, you are directed to verify the status of the land subject

her request and facilitate immediate action thereto. Directly advice the

party concerned on the action taken in accordance with existing laws, rules
and regulations.

For appropriate action.

/

NU . GEROCHI, CES%

Tet’s



N
Republic of the-Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

LARDS MANAGEMERT BUREAU
Manila

N

SUBJECT:

Reguest for technical descriptions of
ilot No. 2 Pls-21 situated in
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

February 7, 2005

IMELDA RAYMUNDO
0714 Mercury St.,
Canstellation Subd.,
Angono, Rizal

Madam:

In reply to your letter dated January 27, 2005, please be informed that according to the
verification made by the Survey Records Section, Records Management Division, survey
data of Lot No. 2, Pls-21 situated in Mamburao, Oceidental Mindore is not available in
our file as of this date.

For this reason, we regret that the request for a certified copy cannot be complied with.

Very truly yours,

For the Director, Lands Management Bureau.

EONJGO &S BORDEOS
OIC,‘Records Management Division
BLCignr

650



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
LANDS MANAGEMENT BUREAU
Plaza Cervantes, Binondo
1006 Manila

SUBJECT:
SA No. (IlI-11) 219
PETRA CRUZ
Lot 2, Pls-21
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

03 February 2005

THE CENR OFFICER

DENR-Community Environment and
Natural Resources Office

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

Siis

Pursuant to the implementation of DENR Administrative Order No. 38, series of 1990, we are
respectfully refermring to you the herein attached d letter-request form of MS. IMELDA RAYMUNDO
dated January 27, 2005, relative to the above-noted subject for whatever appropriate action you may
deem proper to take thereon, with the information that according to the verification of our records, the
Sales Application No. (III-11) 219, in the name of Petra Cruz, covering the parcel of land situated in
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro, identified as Lot No. 2, Pls-21, does not appear to have been received
by, and recorded in our Free Patent Application Registry Book.

However, further verification in our lot index cards shows that Lot No. 2, Pls-21, is covered by Free
Patent No. (IV-11) 786, signed and issued by the District Land Officer, on October 10, 1975, in
favor of Damaso M. Servando by virtue of Free Patent Application No. (IV-11) 1346-A, containing
an area of .4507 hectare, pursuant to the provisions of R. A. 6516..

Advice of any action that maybe taken hereon direct to Ms. Raymundo will be highly appreciated.
Very truly yours,

For the Director
Lands Management Bureau:

DI ¥ S&TrY
ORIGIN AL “.i'ta,ﬁ‘.'i

LEONIDO V. BORDEOS
OIC, Records Management Division
/st

cc:
Ms. Imelda I. Raymundo



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natursl Resources
REGION IVB MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

DENR~IVB-Lands
Supervision

March 01, 2005

MS. ALICIA IBARRA

¢/o Imelda I. Raymundo
#1407 Mercury Street
Constellation Subdivision

' Angono, Rizal

‘Madam,

This has reference to your letter dated February 1, 2005, requesting
our office to furnish you a copy of the Free Patent Application of your
father Mr. Hidalgo Villarosa.

We regret to inform you that based on our records, there is no appli=-
cation in the name of Hidalgo Villarosa.

However, we are requesting you to submit any documents that may help
us to identify the true and correct number of the lot you are claiming.

I hope that you are informed accordinglye.




Otltice of the President

?FUZSI[HEﬁVFLA[;A&?TICWQ(jEPWr
Wialacaiiang, Wianila

IST INDORSEMENT
Manila, June 15, 2004

%,

Respectfully referred to The Provincial As
Office of the Provincial Asseéssor, Mamburao Occidental
Mindoro, for consideration and appropriate action/
COmmnent, consistent with eéxisting laws, rules and
regulations on the matter, the attached letter with
enclosures from Ms. ALICIA VILLAROSA IBARRA of 1407
Mercury St., Constellation Subdivision, Angono, Rizal,
seeking Presidential intercession regarding her request
for information on the status of her father's (Hidalgo
Villarosa) land situated at Pulong Bagto, Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro as stated therein.

Advice of the action taken hereon to the party
concerned and this Office, citing Code No. AL-0403-16-
27, will be highly appreciated.

BOBRBY V. DUML20O, CESO III
Director IV

Atty. JONAS B. LINDO, CESO IV
EECEOEN LT E

Encli: afs
EDWIN/mila

-

Tahanan ng Masa Building, Malacanang, Manila
TEL. NOS. 736-86-03; 736-86-24; 736-86-29; FAX: 736-86-21; 736-69-07



